2023-11-07 CC AGENDA
PUBLIC COMMUNICATION - MISC. - EL SEGUNDO HIGH SCHOOL #3

From: Daniel Slack <slackm@sbcglobal.net>

Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 10:49 AM

To: Steven Gebhart <sgebhart@esusd.net>

Cc: James Venezia <james.venezia@topgolf.com>; Boyles,Drew (Mayor) <dboyles@elsegundo.org>;
Charley Finney <bigfindaddy@gmail.com>; Chris Pimentel <pimentelca@hotmail.com>; Christa Caban
<christa.caban@gmail.com>; Cindy Shadel <cindy@cindyshadel.com>; David March
<dmarch@esusd.net>; Diane Harris <theatreeducationarts@gmail.com>; Edward Chang
<edward.chang@topgolf.com>; Forrest Davis <forrest176davis@gmail.com>; Genifer Gray
<genifer.gray@topgolf.com>; Goran Dasilva <goran.dasilva@gmail.com>; James Vye

<jvye @toyotasportsperformancecenter.com>; Josh Alpert <josh@joshgolf.com>; Julia Straszewski
<jstraszewski@esusd.net>; KVS <kevefx@gmail.com>; Karen McAndrews <kkmcandrews@yahoo.com>;
Kevin Johnson <kevin.johnson2 @ferguson.com>; Kristen Patterson <krisbake321@hotmail.com>; Leslie
Walden <lawalden@aol.com>; Marisa Janicek <mjanicek@esusd.net>; Melissa Moore
<mmoore@esusd.net>; Patricia Guzman <pguzman@esusd.net>; Raj Patel <rajinsf@yahoo.com>;
Robert Sowder <robninsyry4@gmail.com>; Ruchi G <senorita3232@yahoo.com>; Baldino, Ryan
<rbaldino@elsegundo.org>; Shayna Finney <shaynafinney@gmail.com>; Steve Shevlin
<sshevlin@esusd.net>; Tauli Anderson <tauli.anderson@gmail.com>; Tracey Miller-Zarneke <tmiller-
zarneke@esusd.net>; Corkins, Aaron (Lieutenant) <acorkins@elsegundo.org>; ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS
<ALLELECTEDOFFICIALS @elsegundo.org>; basecat8 @yahoo.com <basecat8 @yahoo.com>;
ckessler@scga.org <ckessler@scga.org>; dwheaton@esusd.net <dwheaton@esusd.net>;
fglynn@esusd.net <fglynn@esusd.net>; hollysmithkobzina@sbcglobal.net
<hollysmithkobzina@sbcglobal.net>; mariejbeach@yahoo.com <mariejbeach@yahoo.com>;
mbeachly@esusd.net <mbeachly@esusd.net>; mom.ortiz.16@gmail.com <mom.ortiz.16@gmail.com>;
ngatch@pgahq.com <ngatch@pgahqg.com>; staceelong@aol.com <staceelong@aol.com>;
volunteeringfun@gmail.com <volunteeringfun@gmail.com>; LAUREN RYKER
<rykerlauren93@gmail.com>; Cora Lee <corahlee@gmail.com>; apt.mgmt.bridge @gmail.com
<apt.mgmt.bridge@gmail.com>; Jessica Davis <jdavis@esusd.net>; soroya.waite@gmail.com
<soroya.waite@gmail.com>; fcwalker@att.net <fcwalker @att.net>; jerryfdillon@yahoo.com
<jerryfdillon@yahoo.com>; Carol Pirsztuk <carol@esedf.org>

Subject: Re: El Segundo High School

Good Moming Dr. Moore and Miss Pirsztuk,

I appreciate your responses and wanted to acknowledge them. I will thoughtfully respond (as
indicated below) regarding the changes in High School summer school process/protocol post
Summer of 2022 and the changes where Geometry was offered at ESHS/ESUSD by which I am
sure was not secured by a fee to enroll? correct me if I am wrong.

I did not mention any programs offered by Ed! Academy for the elementary and middle school
levels as clearly these enrichment programs can be interpreted as Summer Enrichment, Summer
Camps, and Summer Opportunities thar are not manifested on a report card of a public school
student, and does not entail such a close armlength's transaction by ESUSD and ED! Executive
Board.

Sincerely,

Daniel Slack Jr.



On Monday, November 6, 2023 at 12:33:22 PM PST, Carol Pirsztuk <carol@esedf.org>
wrote:

Hi Daniel, | concur with Dr. Moore's email below. If you have any additional questions
for Ed! please give me a call at 310-615-2650 x 1705. | would be more than happy to
discuss our programs. Thank you, Carol

On Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 8:00 AM Melissa Moore <mmoore@esusd.net> wrote:

Good morning Mr. Slack,

The question you pose is specific to the El Segundo Ed! Foundation and best answered
by Ed! personnel. The summer school program in Summer of 2022 and prior years was
an Ed! Program. They can fully share the steps they have taken to have their summer
school program fully accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges
(WASC).

It is important to note beginning in Summer of 2023, the only high school Summer
School class offering was Geometry and that was offered by ESHS/ESUSD. ESHS
students could consider enrollment in Summer School opportunities outside of the
ESUSD using our established ESHS process/protocol which requires prior approval.
High school administration could provide you with that information. In Summer of 2023,
the Ed! Academy only offered opportunities for enrichment at the elementary and middle
school levels only for a fee. This change in practice was mutually agreed upon by the
ESUSD Board and Ed! Executive Board.

Take care,

Melissa Moore, Ed.D.
Superintendent

E?S7D

Transforming Education for a Changing World

641 Sheldon Street El Segundo, CA 90245/ (310) 615-2650 ext. 1404 / e-
mail: mmoore@esusd.net

www.elsegundousd.net
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an Ed! Program. They can fully share the steps they have taken to have their summer
school program fully accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges
(WASC).
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E’S’D

Transforming Education for a Changing World
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www.elsegundousd.net




